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Contributor Email # Commits
Laurent Montel <montel@kde.org> 8,063 
Thomas McGuire <mcguire@kde.org> 2,344 
Till Adam <adam@kde.org> 1,509 
Ingo Klöcker <kloecker@kde.org> 1,017 
David Faure <faure@kde.org> 937 
Allen Winter <allen.winter@kdab.com> 902 
Volker Krause <vkrause@kde.org> 891 
Marc Mutz <mutz@kde.org> 867 
Michael Haeckel <haeckel@kde.org> 818 
Don Sanders <don@sanders.org> 648 
Carsten Burghardt <burghardt@kde.org> 409 
Stephan Kulow <coolo@kde.org> 354 
Pradeepto Bhattacharya <pradeepto@kde.org> 294 
Andreas Gungl <a.gungl@gmx.de> 247 
Karl-Heinz Zimmer <khz@klaralvdalens-datakonsult.se> 203 
Stefan Taferner <taferner@alpin.or.at> 192 
Bo Thorsen <bo@sonofthor.dk> 181 
Tobias Koenig <tokoe@kde.org> 177 
Waldo Bastian <bastian@kde.org> 138 
Stephan Binner <binner@kde.org> 130 
Daniel Vrátil <dvratil@kde.org> 128 
Zack Rusin <zack@kde.org> 125 
Daniel Naber <daniel.naber@t-online.de> 124 
Dirk Mueller <mueller@kde.org> 119 
George Staikos <staikos@kde.org> 113 
Andras Mantia <amantia@kde.org> 112 
Martin Koller <kollix@aon.at> 109 
Leo Franchi <lfranchi@kde.org> 104 
Szymon Stefanek <pragma@kvirc.net> 94 
Kevin Ottens <ervin@kde.org> 86 
Jarosaw Staniek <staniek@kde.org> 84 
Reinhold Kainhofer <reinhold@kainhofer.com> 81 
Daniel Molkentin <molkentin@kde.org> 78 
Markus Wuebben <markus.wuebben@kde.org> 77 
Torgny Nyblom <kde@nyblom.org> 75 
Malcolm Hunter <malcolm.hunter@gmx.co.uk> 67 
Bertjan Broeksema <broeksema@kde.org> 63 
Sandro Knauß <knauss@kolabsys.com> 63 
Cornelius Schumacher <schumacher@kde.org> 59 
Thomas Zander <zander@kde.org> 59 
Jonathan Marten <jjm@keelhaul.me.uk> 58 
Frank Osterfeld <frank.osterfeld@kdemail.net> 57 
Yuri Chornoivan <yurchor@ukr.net> 56 
Aaron J. Seigo <aseigo@kde.org> 51 
Andreas Hartmetz <ahartmetz@gmail.com> 51 
Matt Douhan <matt@fruitsalad.org> 50 
Stephen Kelly <stephen.kelly@kdab.com> 50 
Will Stephenson <wstephenson@kde.org> 50 
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Mathias Soeken <soeken@pprojekt.de> 48 
Sergio Luis Martins <iamsergio@gmail.com> 48 
Edwin Schepers <yez@familieschepers.nl> 46 
Carsten Pfeiffer <pfeiffer@kde.org> 43 
Adriaan de Groot <groot@kde.org> 41 
Andrew Coles <andrew.i.coles@googlemail.com> 40 
Albert Astals Cid <aacid@kde.org> 36 
Christophe Giboudeaux <cgiboudeaux@gmail.com> 33 
Jakob Petsovits <jpetso@gmx.at> 33 
Kalle Dalheimer <kalle@kde.org> 33 
Pino Toscano <pino@kde.org> 33 
Aurélien Gâteau <agateau@kde.org> 32 
David Bryant <davidbryant@gvtc.com> 31 
Tom Albers <toma@kde.org> 31 
Espen Sand <espen@kde.org> 30 
Juraj Bednar <bednar@isternet.sk> 29 
Torsten Rahn <tackat@kde.org> 28 
Ismail Onur Filiz <onurf@su.sabanciuniv.edu> 26 
Thomas Moenicke <tm@php-qt.org> 26 
Sven Radej <radej@kde.org> 25 
Casey Link <unnamedrambler@gmail.com> 24 
Roberto Alsina <ralsina@netline.com.ar> 24 
Christoph Feck <cfeck@kde.org> 23 
Kevin Krammer <kevin.krammer@gmx.at> 23 
Simon Hausmann <hausmann@kde.org> 23 
Jaime Torres Amate <jtamate@gmail.com> 22 
Lars Knoll <knoll@kde.org> 22 
Chusslove Illich <caslav.ilic@gmx.net> 21 
Burkhard Lück <lueck@hube-lueck.de> 20 
Kurt Granroth <granroth@kde.org> 20 
Mario Teijeiro Otero <emeteo@escomposlinux.org> 20 
Bruno Virlet <bruno.virlet@gmail.com> 19 
Constantin Berzan <exit3219@gmail.com> 19 
Jacek Stolarczyk <jacek@mer.chemia.polsl.gliwice.pl> 19 
Luigi Toscano <luigi.toscano@tiscali.it> 19 
Lus Pedro Coelho <luis@luispedro.org> 19 
Urs Wolfer <uwolfer@kde.org> 19 
Luk Tinkl <lukas@kde.org> 18 
Warwick Allison <warwick@troll.no> 18 
Helge Deller <deller@kde.org> 17 
Jonathan Armond <jon.armond@gmail.com> 16 
Robert Williams <rwilliams@jrc-utah.com> 16 
Danny Kukawka <danny.kukawka@web.de> 15 
Hans Petter Bieker <bieker@kde.org> 15 
Scott Wheeler <wheeler@kde.org> 15 
Thorsten Staerk <dev@staerk.de> 15 
Bram Schoenmakers <bramschoenmakers@kde.nl> 14 
Danny Allen <dannya@kde.org> 13 
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David Jarvie <djarvie@kde.org> 13 
Martijn Klingens <klingens@kde.org> 13 
Matthias Kretz <kretz@kde.org> 13 
Michael Leupold <lemma@confuego.org> 13 
Nadeem Hasan <nhasan@kde.org> 13 
Heiko Becker <heiko.becker@kde.org> 12 
Romain Pokrzywka <romain@kdab.net> 12 
Steffen Hansen <hansen@kde.org> 12 
Alexander Lohnau <alexander.lohnau@gmx.de> 11 
Antonio Larrosa Jimenez <larrosa@kde.org> 11 
Jonathan Riddell <jr@jriddell.org> 11 
Sandro Giessl <sgiessl@gmail.com> 11 
Thiago Macieira <thiago@kde.org> 11 
Arto Hytnen <amthpublic@gmail.com> 10 
Bernhard Reiter <bernhard@intevation.de> 10 
Christian Mollekopf <chrigi_1@fastmail.fm> 10 
Denis Kurz <denis.kurz@posteo.de> 10 
Eugene Zelenko <greendeath@mail.ru> 10 
Mario Weilguni <mweilguni@sime.com> 10 
Milian Wolff <mail@milianw.de> 10 
Christian Schaarschmidt <schaarsc@gmx.de> 9 
smail Dnmez <ismail@kde.org> 9 
Alexander Neundorf <neundorf@kde.org> 8 
Hasso Tepper <hasso@kde.org> 8 
Jason Stephenson <panda@mis.net> 8 
Matthew James Leach <matthew@theleachfamily.co.uk> 8 
Michael Jansen <kde@michael-jansen.biz> 8 
Nick Shaforostoff <shafff@ukr.net> 8 
Nicolas Fella <nicolas.fella@gmx.de> 8 
Reginald Stadlbauer <reggie@kde.org> 8 
Szombathelyi Gyrgy <gyurco@freemail.hu> 8 
Andr Wbbeking <woebbeking@kde.org> 7 
Dave Corrie <kde@davecorrie.com> 7 
Frederik Schwarzer <schwarzer@kde.org> 7 
Jakob Schrter <cvsci@camaya.net> 7 
Luca Beltrame <lbeltrame@kde.org> 7 
Malte Starostik <malte@kde.org> 7 
Martin Steigerwald <martin@lichtvoll.de> 7 
Olivier Goffart <ogoffart@kde.org> 7 
Paul Sprakes <kdecvs@sprakes.co.uk> 7 
Bruno Bigras <bigras.bruno@gmail.com> 6 
Chris Howells <howells@kde.org> 6 
Fred Emmott <kde@fredemmott.co.uk> 6 
Lubo Luk <l.lunak@kde.org> 6 
Matthias Ettrich <ettrich@troll.no> 6 
Matthias Kiefer <matthias.kiefer@gmx.de> 6 
Mike Pilone <mpilone@slac.com> 6 
Pascal Ltourneau <pascal.letourneau@gmail.com> 6 
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Ryan Cumming <ryan@kde.org> 6 
Allan Sandfeld Jensen <allan.jensen@qt.io> 5 
Andreas Kling <info@andreaskling.com> 5 
Bernhard Rosenkraenzer <bero@arklinux.org> 5 
Carl Schwan <carl@carlschwan.eu> 5 
Christophe Prud'homme <prudhomm@debian.org> 5 
Ellis Whitehead <kde@ellisw.net> 5 
Ferdinand Gassauer <f.gassauer@aon.at> 5 
Ladislav Strojil <ladislav@strojil.cz> 5 
Leo Savernik <l.savernik@aon.at> 5 
Matt Rogers <mattr@kde.org> 5 
Roberto Teixeira <rst@kde.org> 5 
Sudhendu Kumar <sudhendu.kumar.roy@gmail.com> 5 
Thomas Leitner <tom@radar.tu-graz.ac.at> 5 
Aleix Pol <aleixpol@kde.org> 4 
Alex Merry <kde@randomguy3.me.uk> 4 
Alex Zepeda <zipzippy@sonic.net> 4 
Andre Heinecke <aheinecke@intevation.de> 4 
Andreas Sturmlechner <andreas.sturmlechner@gmail.com> 4 
Benjamin Reed <ranger@befunk.com> 4 
Christian Esken <esken@kde.org> 4 
Christian Gebauer <gebauer@kde.org> 4 
Christopher Molnar <molnar@kde.org> 4 
Davide Bettio <davide.bettio@kdemail.net> 4 
Denis Perchine <dyp@perchine.com> 4 
Gabriel Anderson <raepspider@gmail.com> 4 
George Metaxas <gmetal31@gmail.com> 4 
Giovanni Venturi <gventuri73@tiscali.it> 4 
Guy Maurel <guy-kde@maurel.de> 4 
Harald Fernengel <harry@kdevelop.org> 4 
Harri Porten <porten@kde.org> 4 
Jaison Lee <lee.jaison@gmail.com> 4 
James Bendig <james@imptalk.com> 4 
Jeff Snyder <jeff-kdecvs@caffeinated.me.uk> 4 
Kevin Funk <kfunk@kde.org> 4 
Neil Stevens <neil@qualityassistant.com> 4 
Otto Bruggeman <bruggie@gmail.com> 4 
Rafael Fernndez Lpez <ereslibre@kde.org> 4 
Raphael Kubo da Costa <kubito@gmail.com> 4 
René J.V. Bertin <rjvbertin@gmail.com> 4 
Rich Birch <ringo@albumsnaps.com> 4 
Ryan Breen <ryan@privo.com> 4 
Alexander Kellett <lypanov@kde.org> 3 
André Marcelo Alvarenga <alvarenga@kde.org> 3 
Andrius tikonas <stikonas@gmail.com> 3 
Brad Hards <bradh@frogmouth.net> 3 
David Jonathon Miller <djmdave@gmail.com> 3 
Frank Karlitschek <karlitschek@kde.org> 3 
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Frans Englich <englich@kde.org> 3 
Helio Castro <helio@kde.org> 3 
Holger Schurig <holger@holger.om.org> 3 
John Firebaugh <jfirebaugh@kde.org> 3 
Kai Uwe Broulik <kde@privat.broulik.de> 3 
Lennart Kudling <kudling@kde.org> 3 
Martin Kbele <martin@mkoebele.de> 3 
Matin Bednar <serafean@gmail.com> 3 
Melchior Franz <mfranz@kde.org> 3 
Michael Koch <koch@kde.org> 3 
Mohammad Ebrahim Mohammadi Panah <ebrahim@mohammadi.ir> 3 
Nicolas Lcureuil <neoclust.kde@free.fr> 3 
Olivier Trichet <nive@nivalis.org> 3 
Oswald Buddenhagen <ossi@kde.org> 3 
Patrick Spendrin <ps_ml@gmx.de> 3 
Ralf Nolden <nolden@kde.org> 3 
Rik Hemsley <rik@kde.org> 3 
Sebastian Sauer <mail@dipe.org> 3 
Simon Perreault <nomis80@nomis80.org> 3 
Sven Lppken <sven@kde.org> 3 
Thomas Reitelbach <tr@erdfunkstelle.de> 3 
Thorsten Roeder <thorsten.roeder@weihenstephan.org> 3 
Wilco Greven <greven@kde.org> 3 
Ahmad Samir <a.samirh78@gmail.com> 2 
Alexander Potashev <aspotashev@gmail.com> 2 
Andre Woebbeking <Woebbeking@kde.org> 2 
Andreas Holzammer <andy@kdab.com> 2 
Andreas Pakulat <apaku@gmx.de> 2 
Andy Goossens <andygoossens@telenet.be> 2 
Anthony Fieroni <bvbfan@abv.bg> 2 
Artur Duque de Souza <asouza@kde.org> 2 
Benjamin Meyer <ben@meyerhome.net> 2 
Benoit Walter <b.walter@free.fr> 2 
Bjoern Ricks <bjoern.ricks@intevation.de> 2 
Carsten Wolff <wolff@kde.org> 2 
Casper Boemann <cbr@boemann.dk> 2 
Charles Samuels <charles@kde.org> 2 
Christian Ehrlicher <ch.ehrlicher@gmx.de> 2 
Cristian Tibirna <tibirna@kde.org> 2 
Daro Andrs Rodrguez <andresbajotierra@gmail.com> 2 
David Sweet <dsweet@chaos.umd.edu> 2 
Dmitry Morozhnikov <dmiceman@ubiz.ru> 2 
Frederik Gladhorn <gladhorn@kde.org> 2 
Friedrich W. H. Kossebau <kossebau@kde.org> 2 
Geert Jansen <jansen@kde.org> 2 
George Goldberg <grundleborg@googlemail.com> 2 
Grzegorz Jaskiewicz <gj@pointblue.com.pl> 2 
Guillaume Laurent <glaurent@telegraph-road.org> 2 
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Hamish Rodda <rodda@kde.org> 2 
Hans Dijkema <h.dijkema@hum.org> 2 
Jesper Pedersen <blackie@blackie.dk> 2 
José Millán Soto <fid@gpul.org> 2 
Leonardo Finetti <finex@finex.org> 2 
Mark Donohoe <donohoe@kde.org> 2 
Markus Meik Slopianka <markus.s@kdemail.net> 2 
Mathias Waack <mathias@atoll-net.de> 2 
Matt Koss <koss@napri.sk> 2 
Matthias Hoelzer-Kluepfel <hoelzer@kde.org> 2 
Matthias Klumpp <matthias@tenstral.net> 2 
Matthias Welk <welk@fokus.gmd.de> 2 
Matthias Welwarsky <matze@welwarsky.de> 2 
Michael Brade <brade@kde.org> 2 
Nick Brown <nickbroon@blueyonder.co.uk> 2 
Ömer Fadıl Usta <omerusta@gmail.com> 2 
Raymond Wooninck <tittiatcoke@gmail.com> 2 
Reza Arbab <arbab@austin.ibm.com> 2 
Rolf Eike Beer <kde@opensource.sf-tec.de> 2 
Shaheed Haque <srhaque@theiet.org> 2 
Stefan Fuchs <stefan.ev.fuchs@gmail.com> 2 
Stefan Gehn <metz81@web.de> 2 
Stephan Johach <hunsum@gmx.de> 2 
Thomas Friedrichsmeier <thomas.friedrichsmeier@ruhr-uni-boch 2 
Till Krech <till@snafu.de> 2 
Tim Jansen <tim@tjansen.de> 2 
Torben Weis <weis@kde.org> 2 
Volker Augustin <volker.augustin@perfektionismus.de> 2 
Aaron Charles Reichman <areichman.kde@gmail.com> 1 
Adrián Chaves Fernández (Gallaecio) <adriyetichaves@gmail.com> 1 
Adrian Schroeter <adrian@suse.de> 1 
Ana Beatriz Guerrero Lpez <ana@ekaia.org> 1 
Anders Widell <awl@passagen.se> 1 
Andy Fawcett <andy@athame.co.uk> 1 
Antti Koivisto <koivisto@iki.fi> 1 
Arnold Krille <arnold@arnoldarts.de> 1 
Bar Metin <baris@pardus.org.tr> 1 
Ben Cooksley <bcooksley@kde.org> 1 
Bernd Gehrmann <bernd@mail.berlios.de> 1 
Bernhard Herzog <bh@intevation.de> 1 
Bernhard Loos <nhuh.put@web.de> 1 
Christian Zangl <cza@sixxac.com> 1 
Claudiu Costin <claudiuc@kde.org> 1 
Daniel M. Duley <daniel.duley@verizon.net> 1 
Daniel Teske <teske@squorn.de> 1 
David Smith <dsmith@algonet.se> 1 
Dominique Devriese <devriese@kde.org> 1 
Eduardo Robles Elvira <edulix@gmail.com> 1 
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Enrique Matas Snchez <cronopios@gmail.com> 1 
Eray Ozkural <erayo@cs.bilkent.edu.tr> 1 
Fabian Vogt <fabian@ritter-vogt.de> 1 
Fabio Pedretti <fabio.ped@libero.it> 1 
Francois-Xavier Duranceau <duranceau@kde.org> 1 
Frank Schuette <f.schuette@t-online.de> 1 
Frank Thieme <frank@fthieme.net> 1 
Gioele Barabucci <dev@gioelebarabucci.com> 1 
Gregory Mokhin <mokhin@bog.msu.ru> 1 
Grzegorz Kowal <custos.mentis@gmail.com> 1 
Guenter Schwann <ggens@schwann.at> 1 
Harsh Chouraria J <qwertymaniac@gmail.com> 1 
Heinrich Wendel <h_wendel@cojobo.net> 1 
Holger Freyther <holger+kde@freyther.de> 1 
Igor Janssen <alaves17@gmail.com> 1 
Isaac Clerencia <isaac@warp.es> 1 
Jakub Stachowski <qbast@go2.pl> 1 
Jan Hambrecht <jaham@gmx.net> 1 
John Corey <john@jcorey.org> 1 
John Tapsell <john.tapsell@kdemail.net> 1 
Johnny Jazeix <jazeix@gmail.com> 1 
Jonathan Singer <jbsinger@gmail.com> 1 
Joseph Burns <jburns05.phate@gmail.com> 1 
Julian Rockey <linux@jrockey.com> 1 
Karol Szwed <gallium@kde.org> 1 
Kenneth Wimer <kwwii@bootsplash.org> 1 
Kevin Puetz <kde@puetzk.org> 1 
Krzysztof Nowicki <krissn@op.pl> 1 
Lasse Liehu <lasse.liehu@gmail.com> 1 
Lauri Watts <lauri@kde.org> 1 
Logi Ragnarsson <logi@logi.org> 1 
Lutz Rogowski <lutz@klaralvdalens-datakonsult.se> 1 
Mark Westcott <mark@houseoffish.org> 1 
Martin Jones <mjones@kde.org> 1 
Matthew Dawson <matthew@mjdsystems.ca> 1 
Matthieu Gras <grasm@student.ethz.ch> 1 
Meni Livne <livne@kde.org> 1 
Michael Goffioul <kdeprint@swing.be> 1 
Michael Matz <matz@kde.org> 1 
Michael Ritzert <michael@ritzert.de> 1 
Michel Hermier <michel.hermier@gmail.com> 1 
Mirko Boehm <mirko@kde.org> 1 
Miroslav Flidr <flidr@kky.zcu.cz> 1 
Nicolás Alvarez <nicolas.alvarez@gmail.com> 1 
Nicolas Goutte <nicolasg@snafu.de> 1 
Nicolas Hadacek <hadacek@kde.org> 1 
Niels Ole Salscheider <niels_ole@salscheider-online.de> 1 
Nikolai Kosjar <nikolai.kosjar@student.hu-berlin.de> 1 
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Nikolas Zimmermann <wildfox@kde.org> 1 
Noah Davis <noahadvs@gmail.com> 1 
Nuno Filipe Povoa <npovoa@gmail.com> 1 
Pavel Heimlich <tropikhajma@gmail.com> 1 
Peter Amidon <peter@picnicpark.org> 1 
Peter Kmmel <syntheticpp@gmx.net> 1 
Petter Reinholdtsen <pere@hungry.com> 1 
Richard Lrkng <richard@goteborg.utfors.se> 1 
Rob Kaper <cap@capsi.com> 1 
Robert Knight <robertknight@gmail.com> 1 
Robert Zwerus <arzie@dds.nl> 1 
Roman Jarosz <kedgedev@gmail.com> 1 
Ronny Yabar Aizcorbe <ronnycontacto@gmail.com> 1 
Sam Magnuson <zachsman@wiw.org> 1 
Sascha Peilicke <sasch.pe@gmx.de> 1 
sensei <sensei@localhost> 1 
Shashwat Jolly <shashwat.jolly@gmail.com> 1 
Shaun Reich <shaun.reich@kdemail.net> 1 
Sirtaj Singh Kang <taj@kde.org> 1 
Stefan Asserhll <stefan.asserhall@comhem.se> 1 
Stefan Rompf <stefan@loplof.de> 1 
Sune Vuorela <sune@vuorela.dk> 1 
Thorsten Zachmann <t.zachmann@zagge.de> 1 
Tobias Anton <anton@stud.fbi.fh-darmstadt.de> 1 
Toivo Pedaste <toivo@ucs.uwa.edu.au> 1 
Tomasz Grobelny <grotk@poczta.onet.pl> 1 
Werner Trobin <trobin@kde.org> 1 
Will Entriken <kde.org@phor.net> 1 
Wolfgang Rohdewald <wolfgang@rohdewald.de> 1 
Wouter Becq <terwou@payperbyte.be> 1 
Wynn Wilkes <wynnw@wilkes.ws> 1 

Grand total 24,686 

Script Kiddy <scripty@kde.org> 626 
l10n daemon script <scripty@kde.org> 530 
cvs <cvs@localhost> 35 
nobody <nobody@localhost> 28 

Total with bots’ commits included 25,905 


